

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr Ricky Leeman
Respondent:	Blue Flame Gas Services Ltd t/a Blue Flame Gas Services
Heard at:	London South Employment Tribunal
On:	21 August 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Martin
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr Cecil – Managing Director
	JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent made unauthorised deductions from wages and shall pay the Claimant £674.56
- 2. The Claimant's claim for breach of contract (notice pay) is not well founded and is dismissed.

Oral reasons were given at the conclusion of the hearing and written reasons will not be provided unless requested in writing within 14 days of this judgment being sent.

Employment Judge Martin 21 August 2019